Redwood Falls City Recreation Department
901 Cook Street
Redwood Falls, MN 56283
(507) 644-2333
Fax: (507) 644-2199
Cell: (507) 430-3406
Weather Announcement Hotline: (507) 644-2335
www.redwoodareacommunitycenter.com
Ross Nachreiner: Recreation Coordinator
Brian Pope: Program Assistant

2017 Girls Softball League

LADY CARDINALS Red LADY GOPHERS Lime Green
Coach: Kayla Pohlen Coach: Kayla Pohlen
Mila Jenniges Brynne Farasyn
Olivia Stoterau Avery Comstock
Anneliese Hammer Cali Johnson

Ellie Nelson Heather Panitzke
Ellery Larsen Lauren Miller

Anna Becker Tierra Marxen
Lilyana Dixon Aaliyah O’Neil
Chantikya Wabasha Kate Jacobson
Harmony Wabasha Anistain Lunde
Madilynn Luckhardt Lydia Bruns
Wichahpi BlackLance Brianna Tucker
LADY MAVERICKS Carolina Blue

Coach: Kayla Pohlen

Olivia Noble Lailanii Arellano

Michelle Smith

Ashlee Schueller
Hailyn Ourada
Ava Noble
Kaedee Okins
Lilly Toland
Akira Aude

Ava Meier
Nevada Hoppke



Field Directory:

Westside - - Located on west end of town by Perks Park (by the tank).
Johnson - - Located just north of Tersteegs.
H.S. (N & S) - - High School Fields are located behind the Community Center.
R.G. —Located just east of Reede Gray Elementary School.

Memorial Park — Baseball Field — Located across from hospital.

*If a team is listed by itself or with another team, that means they will practice. When a team is
listed with a vs., that means they will play a game!!!

Softball League Schedule: June 26™-July 20"

Monday, June 26"
Tuesday, June 27"

Wednesday, June 28"
Thursday, June 29"

Monday, July 3
Tuesday, July 4"
Wednesday, July 5"
Thursday, July 6
Friday, July 7t

Monday, July 10™
Tuesday, July 11%
Wednesday, July 12

Thursday, July 13"

Monday, July 17"
Tuesday, July 18"
Wednesday, July 19™
Thursday, July 20

10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
7:15 p.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.

Lady Mavericks & Lady Cardinals
Lady Gophers

Lady Mavericks vs. Lady Cardinals
Lady Cardinals & Lady Mavericks
Lady Gophers vs. Lady Mavericks

High School South
High School North
High School South
Johnson

High School South

No Softball Games or Practices! Enjoy the long Holiday Weekend!!!
No Softball Games or Practices! Enjoy the long Holiday Weekend!!!

10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.

Lady Gophers & Lady Cardinals
Lady Cardinals vs. Lady Gophers
Lady Gophers vs. Lady Mavericks

*Make-up game from 6/22

10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
7:15 p.m.
10:10 a.m.

Lady Mavericks vs. Lady Cardinals
Lady Cardinals vs. Lady Gophers
Lady Cardinals

Lady Gophers vs. Lady Mavs
Lady Gophers & Lady Mavericks

*Playoff schedule posted online after 12:00p

10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:10 a.m.

5:45 p.m.

Lady Gophers
Lady Cardinals & Lady Mavs

High School South
High School South
High School South

High School South
High School South
High School South
High School South
High School South

High School South
High School South

Softball Playoff Game #1 (Teams TBD) High School South

Practice for Two Remaining Teams
Softball Championship

High School South
Westside

*Have a great rest of the summer. Hope to see you on the diamond next summer!!!



